OP \$40.00 112587

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the missing receiving party in the cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 017152 Frame 0363. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the added receiving party National Sun Yat-Sen University is one of the assignees.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chia-Lun Tang	10/14/2005
Kin-Lu Wong	10/06/2005
Saou-Wen Su	10/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute	
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road	
Internal Address:	Chutung	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

Name:	National Sun Yat-Sen University
Street Address:	No. 70, Lian Hai Road
Internal Address:	Gu Shan Dist
City:	Kaohsiung
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	804

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11258762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)867-7437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 627-4082

PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0253

500236997

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: Lin & Associates Intellectual Property

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 2339

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05306-UPL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason Z. Lin

Total Attachments: 4

source=05306-UPL-AssignmentCorrection#page1.tif source=05306-UPL-AssignmentCorrection#page2.tif source=05306-UPL-AssignmentCorrection#page3.tif source=05306-UPL-AssignmentCorrection#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0254



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 10, 2006

JASON Z. LIN SUPREME PATENT SERVICES POST OFFICE BOX 2339 SARATOGA, CA 95070 PTAS

RECEIVED
FEB 1 5 2003

943276-IE

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/26/2005

REEL/FRAME: 017152/0363

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

TANG, CHIA-LUN

DOC DATE: 10/14/2005

ASSIGNOR:

WONG, KIN-LU

DOC DATE: 10/14/2005

ASSIGNOR:

SU, SAOU-WEN

DOC DATE: 10/14/2005

ASSIGNEE:

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH

INSTITUTE

NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING ROAD

CHUTUNG

HSINCHU, TAIWAN

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0255 017152/0363 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11258762

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: MOBILE PHONE ANTENNA

FILING DATE: 10/26/2005

ISSUE DATE:

SEDLEY PYNE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0256

11-02-2005

103111766

RECOI

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Chia-Lun Tang, Kin-Lu Wong and Saou-Wen Su Industrial Technology Research Institute Ci Yes Mo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: Street Address: No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road □ Merger M Assignment Chutung ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Hsinchu, Taiwan □ Other _ State: Execution Date: October 14, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? "Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 14, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) for "Mobile Phone Antenna" " Yes X No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Jason Z. Lin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Internal Address: M Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 Enclosed Supreme Patent Services ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Post Office Box 2339 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 95070 City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 0.t. 26, 2005 Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/28/2005 SSITHIB1 00000064 11258762 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

UTILITY SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,CHIA-LUN TANG, KI	N-LU WONG and SAOU-WEN SY
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter re	eferred to as ASSIGNOR hour improved meeting ware and
United States Letters Parent was	reinafter referred to as the invention) for which an application for
executed on even date herewith;	
executed on;	
filed on	No;
filed as PCT International Application No.	on ,designating
The United States of America;	,designating
Patent number, issue	on
•	
WHEREAS Industrial Technology Dece	mark Track / NV (P. N. Ch
whose post office address(es) are No. 195. Sec. 4. Chm	arch Institute/National Sun Yat-Sen University ng Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan/ No. 70,
Lian Mar Road, Gu Shan Dist, Kaonsiung 804.	TSIWAR hereinafter referred to as ACCTCATECAN and decisions
of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same	in the United States;
MANUEL OF THE WINDS	
NOW, IMEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration	on, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR,
and application throughout the United Space of A	NEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention
continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application	including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division,
	ru,
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any docum	ents that legally may be required in connection with the filing,
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other	I patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention
menoral administration of the comments must utal on tediminated to affilm	the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention all without
tweet consideration. Abbiting also agrees, without furth	er consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense to identify and
communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request docume	ants and information concerning the invention that we within
he required of Assistance in the requirement of the requirement	rances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may
encountries of Assistance in respect of the prosecution, a	maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent
heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.	s obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's
the state of the second section of the second secon	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Di	rector of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters
ratent letered to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE	of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for
ADDITIVEE'S SOME use and behoof, and for the use and behoof	of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and sucressors to the full
one of the term for which such Leners Patent may be granted	d, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	•
Assignor: CHIA-LUN TANG	n
No. 14, Lane 6.	Dated this / A day of Ocf . , 2005 at Taiwan
Kuang Shen Hsin Cheng,	
Kuang-Sheng Village,	
	C^{\prime} . I
Miao-Li Hsien, Taiwan	Chia-Lun Jang Signature Dated this 6th day of October 2005 at Taiwan
A YORY P TT TO A	Signature
Assignor: KIN-LU WONG	Dated this day of 2005 at Taiwan
No. 70, Lian-Hai Road, Gu-Shan Dist.,	
Kao-Hsiung City, Taiwan	
Advinsing City, 121w2b	
	Vin-La Wong.
	Lin La Wong Signature Dated this 6th day of Qubber, 2005 at Taiwan
Assignor: SAOU-WEN SU	Dated this 6th day of October 2005 at Taiway
3F, No. 12, Lane 147,	The state of the s
Sec. 2, Keelung Road,	
Sin-Yi Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan	
	Saar-Wen Su
CONTINUED ON PAGE 2	Signature

PATENT

REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 03/10/2007